PI-April 2023   04172023 	 1
Fluid flow causes a spring-loaded
piston A having a circular opening
at its center B to move along the
axis of a precision-tapered shaft C.
This creates a variable orifice in
direct proportion to the flow rate.
The piston is mechanically linked

ter, oil, coolants, paint, solvents and
some corrosive fluids. See selec-
tions in the “How to Order” section.
   LINE CONNECTION
Ports can be threaded or flanged.
See selections in the “How to Order”
section.
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
 	 2	 PI-April 2023   04172023
HOW TO ORDER     Select appropriate symbols and build a model code number, as in example shown:
EXAMPLE:	  PI -	 B		  Z	 F	 10GM-	4		  32V1.Ø -
Pi
pe
 s
iz
e
an
d
at
ta
ch
m
en
t m
et
ho
d
SERIES BY PRESSURE RATING
Piston Inline 	 =	  PI
HOUSING MATERIAL 500PSI	 WHERE USED
Aluminum 	 Lube oil	 =	  A
Brass 	 Water	 =	  B
HOUSING MATERIAL 1500PSI	 WHERE USED
Stainless steel (316) 	 Chemicals, corrosives, oil	 =	  Z
INTERNAL MOVING PARTS
Stainless steel (316L series) 	 Water, oil, chemicals and corrosives	 =	 Z
SEAL MATERIAL
Buna N 	 Water, oil	 =	  B
Viton 	 Acids, some caustics	 =	  F
MAX FLOW RATE LIQUIDS		  SCALES
GPH:	 5, 1Ø, 15, 2Ø, 25, 3Ø, 4Ø, 5Ø, 6Ø, 75, 8Ø, 9Ø, 1ØØ, 12Ø, 15Ø, 2ØØ, 25Ø & 3ØØ	 =	 GH
GPM:	 Ø.25, Ø.5, Ø.75, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 1Ø, 15, 2Ø  & 3Ø	 =	 GM
LPH:	 2Ø, 3Ø, 4Ø, 5Ø, 6Ø, 7Ø, 8Ø, 9Ø, 1ØØ, 2ØØ, 3ØØ, 4ØØ, 5ØØ, 6ØØ, 7ØØ, 8ØØ, 9ØØ & 1ØØØ	 =	 LH
LPM:	 5, 1Ø, 15, 2Ø, 25, 3Ø, 35, 4Ø, 5Ø, 6Ø, 70, 75, 80, 90, 100	 =	 LM
CMH:	 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6	 =	CMH
GLM: Dual scale - gallons & liters per minute	 =	GLM
Dual Viscosity 	 = DGM
NOTE: Dual Scales not available with LCD displays.
THREADED ATTACHMENT
Pipe Size	 NPT	 SAE	 BSPP	 BSPT	 Max Flow
In Inches					     In GPM
1/4	 2	 4T	 4BP	 4BT 	 5
3/8	 3	 6T	 6BP	 6BT 	 10
1/2	 4	 8T	 8BP	 8BT 	 15
3/4	 6	 12T	 12BP	 12BT 	 20
 1	 8	 16T	 16BP	 16BT	 30
FLANGED
Ex: 2FWCS150RF = 1/4", Welded, Carbon steel, Class 150, Raised Face flange
Pipe Size In Inches	 Attachment	 Material	 Class	 Style
2	 = 1/4"	 FW=Welded	 CS=Carbon Steel	 15Ø	 RF=ANSI raised face
4	 = 1/2"			   300
6	 = 3/4"
8	 = 1"
FLUID CHARACTERISTICS
Viscosity number followed by a ‘V’ (for SSU), ‘C’ (for centipoise), or ‘CS’
(for centistokes) followed by the specific gravity. Example: 32V1.0 would